200399  REV N   ECO 2698
C/Ku-Band
Compact Outdoor (-CO)
Solid State Power Amplifiers
1 OF 7
HPA-2000-CO series SSPAs
OPTIONS
• Antenna Mounting Kit

Solid State Power Amplifiers
7 OF 7
Part Number Configuration
 2     C      HPA
Band
C - C-Band
K - Ku-Band
Power Level
C-Band
030, 040, 050, 075, 100,
140, 200 or 250 W
Ku-Band
010, 020, 025, 035, 040,
050, 070, 100, or 125 W
Example - A standalone 70W Extended Ku-Band Compact Outdoor SSPA with an
optional 48 VDC input and no block up converter is part number: HPAK2070BCXXXXD.
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
*C - 5.75 - 6.670 GHz
S - Custom
Ku-Band
A - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
S - Custom
* Derate power by 1.0 dB from
6.425 to 6.670 GHz and by 0.5 dB
from 5.850 to 5.750 GHz
Block Up Converter
B = BUC (Custom)
C = 10 MHz Ext. Ref. Std. LO
D = 50 MHz Ext. Ref. Std. LO
E = 10 MHz Int. Ref. Std. LO
F = 50 MHz Int. Ref. Std. LO
X = None
System Configuration
S = System (Custom)
T = Transceiver
X = Standalone
*A = Std. 1:1 w/ Input Switching
B = Std. 1:1 w/ Input Splitter
*C = Std. 1:2 w/ Input Switching
E = 1:2 Fixed Phase Comb.
F = 1:1 w/ Input Splitter
       & RCP2-1100
* Not available with BUC options C & D
(SSPA containing external reference BUC)
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard
AXX = FSK Interface w/ IDU
XXD = 48V Input